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 1 REDSHIFT ECHO Last start winner GOS, 11/07/2023, R8, P 4/1/2T. Callen 561707 5/41711P 1P 4P 5P 7PB22/07/2021

 2 PINK TICKLES Last start winner GAR, 07/07/2023, R3, P 4/1/2S. Grey 552040 7/41621P 4P 2P 8P 6PB26/11/2020

 3 PETRICHOR Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R10, P 4/1/2J. Hawkins 554422 5/42762P 1P 1P 1P 3PB24/01/2021

 4 MISS SILLAT Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R1, P 4/1/2J. Magnisalis 542714 8/72642P 2P 2P 3P 5PB04/02/2020

 5 KISS ME OLLAHM Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R10, P 4/1/2S. Kedwell 553153 6/52433P 1P 4P 2P 2PD30/12/2020

 6 QUEEN SOPHIA Dropping in grade GOS, 11/07/2023, R10, P 4/1/2C. Eaton 543281 16/152824P 3P 2P 6P 1PB29/02/2020

 7 MOPOKE Last start winner GAR, 08/07/2023, R12, P 5/3A. Woods 553226 4/11831P 5P 7P 3P 2PB08/12/2020

 8 MISS SOPHIA Last start winner GOS, 20/06/2023, R11, P 5/3J. Eaton 562880 2/11831P 6P 7P 2P 2PB10/09/2021

 9 SEE YOU ROBBO Last start winner GAR, 07/07/2023, R1, P 5/4E. Robertson 557116 1/01341P 3P 3P 4P 3YD02/04/2021

 10 BLUE TIARA Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R12, P 5/3L. Gaffney 558014 2/12122P 3P 1P 3P 5YB21/04/2021

 11 SAMUEL SWAN Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Murray 558275 1/02073P 4P 2P 2P 2PD14/01/2021

 12 STEAL THE STARS Last start placegetter GOS, 11/07/2023, R11, P 5/3B. Sloan 556915 2/11772P 1P 8P 3P 5PB03/04/2021

 13 HEY PARTY GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R7, P 5/2A. Woods 551780 3/21773P 6P 1P 3P 5PB25/11/2020

 14 TALL ORDER Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R11, P 5/1B. Sloan 536409 4/31412P 2P 6P 6P 7PD22/07/2019

 15 ABBY ROAD Last start placegetter GOS, 11/07/2023, R8, P 5/2N. Lyford 554519 3/21233P 8P 4P 3P 8PB31/01/2021

 16 VILLAGE THIEF 3 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 12/07/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Jobson 539957 1/0728P 5P 7P 6P 6YD16/12/2019

 17 FASCINATE MODEL 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 02/06/2023, R5, P 5/1N. Holloway 543670 5/41778P 7P 1P (FEL)P 3PB17/03/2020

 18 REMA'S JADE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 07/07/2023, R9, P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 9/51465P 8M 2P 7P 3PB14/01/2019

 19 APACHE GHOST 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R11, P 5/1B. Yates 557251 4/31928P 8P 1P 2P 1PB05/04/2021

 20 NOBU LAD Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R7, P 5/1N. Lyford 549770 5/31868P 4P 3P 1P 2PD12/09/2020

 21 SOLO FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R3, P 5/1B. Smoothy 553830 7/51834P 2P 4P 4P 3PD16/01/2021

 22 COSMIC NUGGET 2 Weighted points score GAR, 31/03/2023, R10, P 5/2D. Wilson 553095 3/21774P 1P 1P 4P 6PB25/12/2020

 23 BARB'S SENORITA Weighted points score GAR, 09/06/2023, R8, P 5/3W. Kelly 549022 2/11775P 2P 3P 8P 1PB27/08/2020
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 24 SET TO RUN Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R8, P 5/3S. Fellowes 556725 2/11748P 4P 1P 2P 1PB20/03/2021

 25 GOOD JOB BOB Weighted points score MAT, 10/07/2023, R11, M 5/1B. Smoothy 528628 16/111711M 2M 5P 4P 4MD08/01/2019

 26 HOPE MCGRAW Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R7, P 5/2L. Hutton 545079 4/21714P 1P 6P 1P 6PB17/04/2020

 27 BOOM BOOM Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R7, P 5/3B. Smoothy 560879 3/11608P 8P 3P 1Y 1PD11/07/2021

 28 LIDCOMBE BLUE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 20/05/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Marsh 558465 1/01567P 2P 1P 2P 3PD03/05/2021

 29 BORN A DIAMOND Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R11, P 5/2R. Taffe 537465 4/21505P 8P 5P 1P 7PD10/09/2019

 30 FLY AWAY FRANK 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R10, P 5/1S. Cartwright 542723 9/41506P 3P 5P 4P 5PD15/02/2020

 31 SAPPHIRE EDITION Weighted points score GAR, 24/06/2023, R4, P 5/3P. Biddle 558241 2/11476P 8P 6P 2P 1PB10/02/2021

 32 CLASS CLOWN Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Gilbert 541397 13/81415P 5P 5P 2P 4PD13/01/2020

 33 DANGER BOY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R11, P 5/2L. Hutton 537720 3/21387P 2P 3P 4P 7PD20/09/2019

 34 STARLIGHT TRENT 1 Weighted points score MAT, 27/03/2023, R2, P 5/2K. Marsh 540123 4/21356P 3P 3P 5P 7PD24/07/2019

 35 ALCATRAZ FLASH 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R11, P 5/1R. Taffe 552221 4/31296P 1P 6P 6P 4PD20/08/2020

 36 REDSHIFT CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R11, P 5/2T. Callen 561709 3/21296P 5P 4P 6P 1PB22/07/2021

 37 AHA MOMENT Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R7, P 5/2A. Beattie 544817 3/21297P 5P 6P 4P 1PB02/02/2020

 38 SURFACE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R12, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/11297P 3P 3P 5P 6PB21/11/2019

 39 EUREKA REMI Weighted points score MAT, 19/06/2023, R6, P 5/1A. Woods 545215 10/31237P 4P 8P 7P 3PB06/04/2020

 40 YOUNG HARRY Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2023, R10, P 5/3P. Johnston 555089 2/11177P 2P 4P 4P 6PD23/01/2021

 41 WINLOCK REWARDS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R12, P 5/2C. White 551255 3/21145P 4P 3P 7P 5PB21/10/2020

 42 ONE FINE FILLY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/07/2023, R11, P 5/3N. Cherry 546436 3/11148P 6P 4P 4P 2PB28/05/2020

 43 SET TO EXPOSE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 21/06/2023, R3, P 5/3S. Fellowes 556730 2/11114P 2P 7P 5P 7PB20/03/2021

 44 BRICK TOP 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/07/2023, R11, P 5/2N. Cherry 545002 3/21086P 3P 6P 4P 6PD10/04/2020

 45 GET JUAN Weighted points score MUS, 08/07/2023, R3, P 5/1R. Gore 551606 5/31057P 8P 4P 3P 5PB23/11/2020

 46 SKETCHY GEISHA Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Callen 545544 4/31057P 7P 6P 2P 5PB10/04/2020

 47 LIZZIE LOU Weighted points score RIC, 05/07/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Johnston 553768 2/01026P 8P 6P 6P 2PB21/01/2021

 48 HAPPY POTTER Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R12, P 5/2A. Woods 553231 3/2995P 3P 8P 5P 7PD08/12/2020
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 49 APACHE TEEPEE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 10/05/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Yates 536405 3/2938P 6P 5P 6P 2YB22/07/2019

 50 PAUL'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R7, P 5/1S. Eaton 554102 6/5936P 7P 4P 7P 7PB12/11/2020

 51 MISS TALLOWOOD Weighted points score MAT, 10/07/2023, R10, P 5/4B. Smoothy 543120 2/0847P 5P 4P 4P 7PB14/02/2020

 52 OMAHRI ZEUS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R9, P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0547P 8P 8P 7P 7PD15/01/2020
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 1 MISS SOPHIA Last start winner GOS, 20/06/2023, R11, P 5/3J. Eaton 562880 2/11831P 6P 7P 2P 2PB10/09/2021

 2 MOPOKE Last start winner GAR, 08/07/2023, R12, P 5/3A. Woods 553226 4/11831P 5P 7P 3P 2PB08/12/2020

 3 SEE YOU ROBBO Last start winner GAR, 07/07/2023, R1, P 5/4E. Robertson 557116 1/01341P 3P 3P 4P 3YD02/04/2021

 4 BLUE TIARA Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R12, P 5/3L. Gaffney 558014 2/12122P 3P 1P 3P 5YB21/04/2021

 5 SAMUEL SWAN Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Murray 558275 1/02073P 4P 2P 2P 2PD14/01/2021

 6 STEAL THE STARS Last start placegetter GOS, 11/07/2023, R11, P 5/3B. Sloan 556915 2/11772P 1P 8P 3P 5PB03/04/2021

 7 HEY PARTY GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R7, P 5/2A. Woods 551780 3/21773P 6P 1P 3P 5PB25/11/2020

 8 TALL ORDER Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R11, P 5/1B. Sloan 536409 4/31412P 2P 6P 6P 7PD22/07/2019

 9 ABBY ROAD Last start placegetter GOS, 11/07/2023, R8, P 5/2N. Lyford 554519 3/21233P 8P 4P 3P 8PB31/01/2021

 10 VILLAGE THIEF 3 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 12/07/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Jobson 539957 1/0728P 5P 7P 6P 6YD16/12/2019

 11 FASCINATE MODEL 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 02/06/2023, R5, P 5/1N. Holloway 543670 5/41778P 7P 1P (FEL)P 3PB17/03/2020

 12 REMA'S JADE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 07/07/2023, R9, P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 9/51465P 8M 2P 7P 3PB14/01/2019

 13 APACHE GHOST 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R11, P 5/1B. Yates 557251 4/31928P 8P 1P 2P 1PB05/04/2021

 14 NOBU LAD Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R7, P 5/1N. Lyford 549770 5/31868P 4P 3P 1P 2PD12/09/2020

 15 SOLO FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R3, P 5/1B. Smoothy 553830 7/51834P 2P 4P 4P 3PD16/01/2021

 16 COSMIC NUGGET 2 Weighted points score GAR, 31/03/2023, R10, P 5/2D. Wilson 553095 3/21774P 1P 1P 4P 6PB25/12/2020

 17 BARB'S SENORITA Weighted points score GAR, 09/06/2023, R8, P 5/3W. Kelly 549022 2/11775P 2P 3P 8P 1PB27/08/2020

 18 SET TO RUN Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R8, P 5/3S. Fellowes 556725 2/11748P 4P 1P 2P 1PB20/03/2021

 19 HOPE MCGRAW Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R7, P 5/2L. Hutton 545079 4/21714P 1P 6P 1P 6PB17/04/2020

 20 GOOD JOB BOB Weighted points score MAT, 10/07/2023, R11, M 5/1B. Smoothy 528628 16/111711M 2M 5P 4P 4MD08/01/2019

 21 BOOM BOOM Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R7, P 5/3B. Smoothy 560879 3/11608P 8P 3P 1Y 1PD11/07/2021

 22 LIDCOMBE BLUE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 20/05/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Marsh 558465 1/01567P 2P 1P 2P 3PD03/05/2021

 23 FLY AWAY FRANK 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R10, P 5/1S. Cartwright 542723 9/41506P 3P 5P 4P 5PD15/02/2020

 24 BORN A DIAMOND Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R11, P 5/2R. Taffe 537465 4/21505P 8P 5P 1P 7PD10/09/2019

 25 SAPPHIRE EDITION Weighted points score GAR, 24/06/2023, R4, P 5/3P. Biddle 558241 2/11476P 8P 6P 2P 1PB10/02/2021
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 26 CLASS CLOWN Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Gilbert 541397 13/81415P 5P 5P 2P 4PD13/01/2020

 27 DANGER BOY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R11, P 5/2L. Hutton 537720 3/21387P 2P 3P 4P 7PD20/09/2019

 28 STARLIGHT TRENT 1 Weighted points score MAT, 27/03/2023, R2, P 5/2K. Marsh 540123 4/21356P 3P 3P 5P 7PD24/07/2019

 29 REDSHIFT CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R11, P 5/2T. Callen 561709 3/21296P 5P 4P 6P 1PB22/07/2021

 30 AHA MOMENT Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R7, P 5/2A. Beattie 544817 3/21297P 5P 6P 4P 1PB02/02/2020

 31 SURFACE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R12, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/11297P 3P 3P 5P 6PB21/11/2019

 32 ALCATRAZ FLASH 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R11, P 5/1R. Taffe 552221 4/31296P 1P 6P 6P 4PD20/08/2020

 33 EUREKA REMI Weighted points score MAT, 19/06/2023, R6, P 5/1A. Woods 545215 10/31237P 4P 8P 7P 3PB06/04/2020

 34 YOUNG HARRY Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2023, R10, P 5/3P. Johnston 555089 2/11177P 2P 4P 4P 6PD23/01/2021

 35 ONE FINE FILLY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/07/2023, R11, P 5/3N. Cherry 546436 3/11148P 6P 4P 4P 2PB28/05/2020

 36 WINLOCK REWARDS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R12, P 5/2C. White 551255 3/21145P 4P 3P 7P 5PB21/10/2020

 37 SET TO EXPOSE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 21/06/2023, R3, P 5/3S. Fellowes 556730 2/11114P 2P 7P 5P 7PB20/03/2021

 38 BRICK TOP 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/07/2023, R11, P 5/2N. Cherry 545002 3/21086P 3P 6P 4P 6PD10/04/2020

 39 GET JUAN Weighted points score MUS, 08/07/2023, R3, P 5/1R. Gore 551606 5/31057P 8P 4P 3P 5PB23/11/2020

 40 SKETCHY GEISHA Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Callen 545544 4/31057P 7P 6P 2P 5PB10/04/2020

 41 LIZZIE LOU Weighted points score RIC, 05/07/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Johnston 553768 2/01026P 8P 6P 6P 2PB21/01/2021

 42 HAPPY POTTER Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R12, P 5/2A. Woods 553231 3/2995P 3P 8P 5P 7PD08/12/2020

 43 APACHE TEEPEE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 10/05/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Yates 536405 3/2938P 6P 5P 6P 2YB22/07/2019

 44 PAUL'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R7, P 5/1S. Eaton 554102 6/5936P 7P 4P 7P 7PB12/11/2020

 45 MISS TALLOWOOD Weighted points score MAT, 10/07/2023, R10, P 5/4B. Smoothy 543120 2/0847P 5P 4P 4P 7PB14/02/2020

 46 OMAHRI ZEUS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R9, P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0547P 8P 8P 7P 7PD15/01/2020
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 1 JOHNNY RED Last start placegetter GOS, 11/07/2023, R10, P 1/1J. Miles 555464 12/112942P 7P 1P 1P 5PD21/02/2021

 2 PRINCE WYLDE Last start placegetter GOS, 11/07/2023, R10, P 2/1/2C. Eaton 543282 28/272703P 1P 1P 7P 5PD29/02/2020

 3 TOO RIGHT MATE Weighted points score MUS, 20/05/2023, R9, P 3/1/1G. Kedwell 548491 8/52345P 7P 1P 3P 1PD27/07/2020

 4 TARANTULA 2 Weighted points score TOW, 20/06/2023, R4, 6 3/1/2K. Marsh 549287 6/51985P 5P 7P 2P 1PD12/09/2020

 5 MISS SILLAT Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R1, P 4/1/2J. Magnisalis 542714 8/72642P 2P 2P 3P 5PB04/02/2020

 6 QUEEN SOPHIA Dropping in grade GOS, 11/07/2023, R10, P 4/1/2C. Eaton 543281 16/152824P 3P 2P 6P 1PB29/02/2020
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 1 BRAVE CHOICE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 04/07/2023, R2, P

GOS, 27/06/2023, R1, P

5/4B. Gilbert 565545 1/01291P 2P 3P 5PD20/11/2021

 2 LIMEBURNER OPAL Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R2, P 5/4W. Ison 563743 1/01511PB17/10/2021

 3 FRONT FOOT Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R3, P 5/4S. Kedwell 560862 1/0881P 4P 7PD05/07/2021

 4 HUMPTY DUMPTY Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R3, P M/1C. Last 562528 0/01342PB07/08/2021

 5 DOUBLE FERNANDO Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R3, P M/1G. Kedwell 561620 0/01173PD07/07/2021

 6 MASTER ARTIST Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R4, P M/1N. Goodwin 559492 0/01103P 3P 4P 3P 5PD06/03/2021

 7 TOMMY TUXEDO Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R2, P M/1P. Biddle 559587 0/0943P 6P 3P 4Y 4PD26/05/2021

 8 BLUE BOUNTY Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R2, P M/1B. Dwyer 562152 0/0932P 6P 3P 7PB18/07/2021

 9 REDSHIFT BRAVO Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R4, P M/1T. Callen 561712 0/0762P 8P 4P 5P 5PD22/07/2021

 10 SMART ALEX 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R2, P M/1C. Murray 553633 0/0574P 5PD09/01/2021
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 1 MADDI AND ME 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 10/07/2023, R2, P M/1K. Marsh 558462 0/01362P 7P 2P 2P 2PB03/05/2021

 2 BUCK SILVER Last start placegetter GOS, 11/07/2023, R1, P M/1N. Lyford 554515 0/0752P 7P 6PB31/01/2021

 3 SIAKAM 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 16/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 533644 0/0885P 7P 2P 3P 7PD02/05/2019

 4 ACT OF KINDNESS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 30/06/2023, R3, P M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/0824P 7P 2P 4P 4PB13/11/2020

 5 STENTORIAN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAU, 13/05/2023, R1, Y M/1S. Cartwright 540932 0/0764P 4P 2Y 7P 7PD01/01/2020

 6 FRANKIE JEAN 2 First start M/1J. Summers 567406 0/00B26/08/2021

 7 MOONTREE 2 First start M/1H. Norman 558483 0/00B04/05/2021

 8 BIG TIMER First start M/1C. Last 564515 0/00B09/08/2021

 9 US AND THEM Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R2, P M/1B. Sloan 554342 0/0805P 5P 6P 2P 4PD29/01/2021

 10 ROLE MODEL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R1, P M/1B. Yates 540677 0/0706P 7P 5P 7P 2PB17/12/2019

 11 AUSSIE AUDREY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R1, P M/1J. Eaton 557642 0/0608P 6P 8P 3P 6PB12/04/2021

 12 SANDAVE PEBBLE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R1, P M/1M. Jobson 561647 0/058(FEL)P 4PB21/07/2021

 13 SMART ALEX 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R2, P M/1C. Murray 553633 0/0574P 5PD09/01/2021

 14 OLD MATE KAREN Weighted points score DUB, 03/06/2023, R4, P M/1G. Ford 562845 0/0444P 8PB26/08/2021

 15 ECLECTUS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R3, P M/1A. Woods 551773 0/0428P 8P 7P 7P 4PB25/11/2020

 16 ROC TYCOON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/05/2023, R1, P M/1P. Biddle 561849 0/0356P 8YD02/06/2021
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 1 RED BALL ROCKET 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 11/07/2023, R6, P 5/3J. Eaton 562879 2/11993P 4P 2P 5C 2CD10/09/2021

 2 LOCHINVAR MILAN 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R5, P 5/3M. Lill 561159 2/11982P 7P 3P 2P 2PD28/06/2021

 3 SET TO RAID Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R6, P 5/4S. Fellowes 556733 3/01862P 5P 3P 1P 6PD20/03/2021

 4 HE'S GOT SWAGGER 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R9, P 5/1M. Lill 555115 5/41563P 5P 6P 4P 2PD10/02/2021

 5 COOL ASH Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Magnisalis 562274 1/01363P 7P 1P 4P 2PB22/07/2021

 6 GYPSY FLYER Last start Provincial winner GAR, 30/06/2023, R10, P 5/2S. Grey 552036 8/23121P 1P 2P 1P 1PB26/11/2020

 7 ROYAL RUSH Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R3, P 5/2S. Grey 552038 7/22107P 1P 1P 7P 1PB26/11/2020

 8 REMAS EMERALD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2023, R3, P 5/3E. Foyle 562794 4/11926P 1P 3P 1P 7PB21/08/2021

 9 MISS CHARLOTTE Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R5, P 5/3L. Atchison 542153 2/11775P 3P 6P 3P 1PB03/02/2020

 10 OAKEE BEAR Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R9, P 5/1J. Eaton 562883 4/31734P 5P 1P 8C 3CD10/09/2021

 11 TWIST AND SHAKE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 10/07/2023, R3, P 5/2B. Smoothy 551581 8/21625P 6P 6P 1P 3PB13/11/2020

 12 SAGANAKI KID 1 Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R3, P 5/3S. Eaton 559030 3/11535P 3P 5P 1P 6PD09/02/2021

 13 JILLIBY JEFF Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R7, P 5/3S. Eaton 545940 4/11475P 4P 2P 6P 3PD20/05/2020

 14 DRINK CRUISERS Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R7, P 5/3S. Davies 549419 4/11475P 2P 3P 5P 5PB16/09/2020

 15 CANYA SMURFETTE Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R9, P 5/1M. Lill 557712 7/41428P 7C 4P 8P 2PB23/02/2021

 16 STARLIGHT TRENT 2 Weighted points score MAT, 27/03/2023, R2, P 5/3K. Marsh 540123 4/11356P 3P 3P 5P 7PD24/07/2019

 17 DOM JUAN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R6, P 5/4B. Howell 554234 1/01146P 4P 2P 6P 6PD21/01/2021

 18 VILLAGE THIEF 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Jobson 539957 1/0728P 5P 7P 6P 6YD16/12/2019
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 1 BLACK FLIPPER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R8, P 2/1/1D. Berwick 532481 19/92804P 3P 3P 3M 1MB16/03/2019

 2 MY HEPBURN Weighted points score WPK, 08/07/2023, R4, C 3/1/1S. Smith 558006 12/52226C 3P 4C 6C 1CB25/04/2021

 3 BATTLE BORN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 08/07/2023, R4, C 3/1/1S. Davies 538838 11/61748C 5P 3C 3C 6CD01/11/2019

 4 SANDSTORM RICO Weighted points score DAP, 06/07/2023, R8, P 4/1/1J. Mcfadyen 550200 11/63145P 3P 1C 3P 2PD17/07/2020

 5 THRILL Weighted points score WPK, 01/07/2023, R3, C 4/1/2S. Davies 558468 8/52325C 6C 1C 4C 1PB30/04/2021

 6 FASCINATE TRUMP Weighted points score DUB, 01/07/2023, R8, P 4/1/1N. Holloway 543669 14/61924P 3P 3P 5C 8CD17/03/2020

 7 FLASHING OSCAR Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R9, P 4/1/1J. Porter 529546 24/191445P 5P 4P 7P 6PD06/12/2018

 8 NOT TODAY Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R9, P 4/1/1J. Miles 527337 17/111386P 6M 6M 6P 3MB05/10/2018
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 1 HURRICANE'S FURY Weighted points score WPK, 08/07/2023, R5, C 4/1/2J. Mcfadyen 549567 11/12298C 1C 4C 1P 6PD05/09/2020

 2 BATTLE BORN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 08/07/2023, R4, C 4/1/1S. Davies 538838 11/41748C 5P 3C 3C 6CD01/11/2019

 3 GLENREAGH BULLET Last start winner GAR, 08/07/2023, R8, P 5/3G. Streatfield 550142 5/12191P 6P 1P 1P 4PD11/10/2020

 4 HUDSON MAGIC Weighted points score WPK, 05/07/2023, R3, P 5/4C. Miller 553741 5/02034P 2P 6C 1P 3PD04/01/2021

 5 REMAS EMERALD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2023, R3, P 5/3E. Foyle 562794 4/11926P 1P 3P 1P 7PB21/08/2021

 6 TWIST AND SHAKE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 10/07/2023, R3, P 5/4B. Smoothy 551581 8/01625P 6P 6P 1P 3PB13/11/2020

 7 HE'S GOT SWAGGER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Lill 555115 5/01563P 5P 6P 4P 2PD10/02/2021

 8 SAGANAKI KID 2 Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R3, P 5/3S. Eaton 559030 3/11535P 3P 5P 1P 6PD09/02/2021

 9 SUPER TANGA Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Sharman 535339 4/31237P 2P 4P 4P 4PD17/06/2019
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 1 TARAWI LOLA Last start placegetter GOS, 11/07/2023, R3, P 5/4L. Atchison 550859 1/01683P 3P 5P 2P 5PB31/08/2020

 2 THAI OAKEY Last start Provincial winner TAR, 28/06/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Solomon 552734 1/01021P 7P (FEL)P 6P 8PD21/12/2020

 3 RED BALL ROCKET 1 Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Eaton 562879 2/01993P 4P 2P 5C 2CD10/09/2021

 4 LOCHINVAR MILAN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R5, P 5/4M. Lill 561159 2/01982P 7P 3P 2P 2PD28/06/2021

 5 SET TO ROLL Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Fellowes 556726 2/01623P 4P 4P 1P 5PD20/03/2021

 6 KHALEESI'S JEWEL Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Mattress 549395 1/01204P 6P 4P 4P 3PB13/09/2020

 7 DOM JUAN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R6, P 5/4B. Howell 554234 1/01146P 4P 2P 6P 6PD21/01/2021

 8 VILLAGE THIEF 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Jobson 539957 1/0728P 5P 7P 6P 6YD16/12/2019

 9 TARGARYEN JEWEL Weighted points score WPK, 05/07/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Mattress 549390 2/0635P 8P 8P 6P 7PB13/09/2020

 10 TRUE INSPIRATION 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/07/2023, R1, P M/1S. Eaton 564382 0/01153P 3P 4P 5PB31/10/2021

 11 SHE'S STYLISH Weighted points score GAR, 16/06/2023, R3, P M/1C. Eaton 562874 0/01105P 2P (FEL)P 3PB10/09/2021

 12 MAMBA MISS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R3, P M/1B. Howell 558634 0/0526P 7P 5P 6P 5PB28/04/2021

 13 SHE'S A MAGICIAN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 27/06/2023, R1, P M/1B. Howell 541235 0/0388P 6P 7P 7P 8PB05/11/2019
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 1 ALL RUM Last start winner GAR, 30/06/2023, R6, P 2/1/2P. Akers 542197 17/163181P 5P 1P 3P 2PD28/01/2020

 2 SASSY MS. MINX Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2023, R9, P 2/1/1S. Stewart 558435 9/72378P 3P 6P 3P 3PB12/04/2021
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 1 BELMONT NOVA Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R6, P 3/1/1G. Ernst 547851 9/82644P 1P 4P 3P 2PB03/07/2020

 2 TARANTULA 1 Weighted points score TOW, 20/06/2023, R4, 6 3/1/2K. Marsh 549287 6/51985P 5P 7P 2P 1PD12/09/2020
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 1 SWEET CREATURE Dropping in grade GAR, 20/05/2023, R9, P 4/1/2R. Maguire 541883 6/52255P 6P 1P 3P 2PB16/01/2020

 2 WAR HAMMER Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R9, P 4/1/1D. Solomon 546583 6/51657P 1P 7P 2P 7PD29/05/2020
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 1 DOT BALL 2 Last start winner GAR, 09/06/2023, R2, P 5/4S. Kedwell 559258 1/01011P 6PD27/05/2021

 2 BEDAZZLED JEWEL Last start placegetter GAR, 24/06/2023, R6, P 5/3B. Moore 562931 2/12242P 2P 1P 2P 1PB04/09/2021

 3 BELMONT DEWY Last start placegetter GUN, 06/07/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Ernst 547848 1/01533P 2P 4P 4P 4PD03/07/2020

 4 WORIMI STAR Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Johnston 553769 1/01523P 2P (FTF)P 1P 4PB21/01/2021

 5 RATTLIN' AWAY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 08/06/2023, R12, P 5/3A. Roche 532693 2/11152P 5P 4Y 6P 7PD06/04/2019

 6 KIMMY CAMARO Last start placegetter MAT, 22/05/2023, R9, P 5/1R. Stewart 547309 4/3903P 8P 6P 7P 8PB05/04/2020

 7 WINLOCK MOMENT Dropping in grade GAR, 24/06/2023, R3, P 5/1L. Hutton 535617 6/52046P 5P 3P 3P 1PD29/06/2019

 8 FASCINATE MODEL 1 Dropping in grade GAR, 02/06/2023, R5, P 5/1N. Holloway 543670 5/41778P 7P 1P (FEL)P 3PB17/03/2020

 9 REMA'S JADE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 07/07/2023, R9, P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 9/51465P 8M 2P 7P 3PB14/01/2019

 10 APACHE GHOST 1 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R11, P 5/1B. Yates 557251 4/31928P 8P 1P 2P 1PB05/04/2021

 11 POPPY BLUEY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R8, P 5/1L. Sweeney 543240 10/91897P 2P 2P 2P 4PB25/02/2020

 12 BATTERY INCLUDED Weighted points score TAR, 07/06/2023, R11, P 5/3C. Last 555783 2/11866P 3P 2P 1P 4PB22/02/2021

 13 SOLO FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R3, P 5/1B. Smoothy 553830 7/51834P 2P 4P 4P 3PD16/01/2021

 14 COSMIC NUGGET 1 Weighted points score GAR, 31/03/2023, R10, P 5/2D. Wilson 553095 3/21774P 1P 1P 4P 6PB25/12/2020

 15 SAGE SHEREE Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R11, P 5/4P. Akers 565438 1/01594P 2P 1P 3PB19/11/2021

 16 WHAT ABOUT PABLO Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R3, P 5/2S. Stewart 555781 3/2159(FEL)P 6P 6P 2P 8PD22/02/2021

 17 SONGAR SADIE Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Greene 561633 2/0158(FEL)P 2P 7P 1P 1PB13/07/2021

 18 LIDCOMBE BLUE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 20/05/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Marsh 558465 1/01567P 2P 1P 2P 3PD03/05/2021

 19 RAGIN' FIRE Weighted points score MAT, 26/06/2023, R8, P 5/3S. Eaton 561786 2/11544P 7P 1P 1PB12/04/2021

 20 FLY AWAY FRANK 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R10, P 5/1S. Cartwright 542723 9/41506P 3P 5P 4P 5PD15/02/2020

 21 DANGER BOY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R11, P 5/2L. Hutton 537720 3/21387P 2P 3P 4P 7PD20/09/2019

 22 MINI MOO COW Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R12, P 5/4R. Maguire 541881 1/01365P 3P 1P 3P 5PB16/01/2020

 23 SHE'S A ROBBO Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R12, P 5/4E. Robertson 557122 1/01334P 5P 2P 1P 6PB02/04/2021

 24 RAVIOLI Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R6, P 5/2N. Lyford 550000 3/21338P 2P 2Y 5P 7YD01/10/2020

 25 ALCATRAZ FLASH 1 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R11, P 5/1R. Taffe 552221 4/31296P 1P 6P 6P 4PD20/08/2020
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 26 SURFACE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R12, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/11297P 3P 3P 5P 6PB21/11/2019

 27 REDSHIFT CHARLIE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R11, P 5/2T. Callen 561709 3/21296P 5P 4P 6P 1PB22/07/2021

 28 WINLOCK REWARDS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R12, P 5/2C. White 551255 3/21145P 4P 3P 7P 5PB21/10/2020

 29 ONE FINE FILLY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/07/2023, R11, P 5/3N. Cherry 546436 3/11148P 6P 4P 4P 2PB28/05/2020

 30 SET TO EXPOSE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 21/06/2023, R3, P 5/3S. Fellowes 556730 2/11114P 2P 7P 5P 7PB20/03/2021

 31 BRICK TOP 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/07/2023, R11, P 5/2N. Cherry 545002 3/21086P 3P 6P 4P 6PD10/04/2020

 32 SOLAR NOVA Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R12, P 5/3R. Williams 548326 2/1998P 6P 3P 7P 4PB03/05/2020

 33 HEY NAN Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R12, P 5/4N. Lyford 554517 2/0947P 7P 1Y 4P 8PD31/01/2021

 34 PAUL'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 11/07/2023, R7, P 5/1S. Eaton 554102 6/5936P 7P 4P 7P 7PB12/11/2020

 35 APACHE TEEPEE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 10/05/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Yates 536405 3/2938P 6P 5P 6P 2YB22/07/2019

 36 TIP TURKEY Weighted points score GAR, 09/06/2023, R8, P 5/4B. Hampton 562509 1/0927P 7P 1PB16/08/2021

 37 WINLOCK LOCKY Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2023, R4, P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8768P 7P 8P 6M 5PB05/03/2019

 38 ON MY WAY Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R5, P 5/4M. Jobson 553144 1/0706P 7Y 8P 6P 6PD03/01/2021

 39 SHARP Weighted points score PPK, 10/06/2023, R5, Y 5/4N. Lyford 554512 1/0664Y 6P 8P 6Y 5PD31/01/2021

 40 OMAHRI ZEUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R9, P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0547P 8P 8P 7P 7PD15/01/2020
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 1 SIAKAM 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 16/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 533644 0/0885P 7P 2P 3P 7PD02/05/2019

 2 ACT OF KINDNESS 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 30/06/2023, R3, P M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/0824P 7P 2P 4P 4PB13/11/2020

 3 STENTORIAN 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAU, 13/05/2023, R1, Y M/1S. Cartwright 540932 0/0764P 4P 2Y 7P 7PD01/01/2020

 4 CALL ME FRANKIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 10/06/2023, R1, P M/1B. Sloan 554345 0/0647P 5P 3P 8PD29/01/2021

 5 ANKLES First start M/1P. Carrall 564263 0/00D11/10/2021

 6 FOXZAMI FOUR First start M/1G. Robertson 564265 0/00D11/10/2021

 7 DIVER'S DAUGHTER First start M/1G. Robertson 569129 0/00B29/01/2022

 8 BLAZING IRMA First start M/1L. Kilby 563930 0/00B11/10/2021

 9 FRANKIE JEAN 1 First start M/1J. Summers 567406 0/00B26/08/2021

 10 KATIE'S ANGEL First start M/1R. Farrell 552776 0/00B11/12/2020

 11 FRANKIE WHACKER First start M/1L. Hutton 563099 0/00B30/07/2021

 12 MOONTREE 1 First start M/1H. Norman 558483 0/00B04/05/2021

 13 JUMP A WHACKER Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 09/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 563100 0/0258PD30/07/2021

 14 KING OF PRINCES Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 17/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 552664 0/0258PD04/12/2020

 15 CHEVY GOLD GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 10/06/2023, R2, P M/1J. Manuel 553747 0/0844P 4P 4P 4P 3PB01/01/2021

 16 ROLE MODEL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R1, P M/1B. Yates 540677 0/0706P 7P 5P 7P 2PB17/12/2019

 17 AUSSIE AUDREY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R1, P M/1J. Eaton 557642 0/0608P 6P 8P 3P 6PB12/04/2021

 18 SANDAVE PEBBLE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R1, P M/1M. Jobson 561647 0/058(FEL)P 4PB21/07/2021

 19 ECLECTUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R3, P M/1A. Woods 551773 0/0428P 8P 7P 7P 4PB25/11/2020

 20 ROC TYCOON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 27/05/2023, R1, P M/1P. Biddle 561849 0/0356P 8YD02/06/2021

 21 TILLY WHACKER Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R2, P M/1L. Hutton 563096 0/0356P 8PB30/07/2021
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 1 TRUE INSPIRATION 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 06/07/2023, R1, P M/1S. Eaton 564382 0/01153P 3P 4P 5PB31/10/2021

 2 MADDI AND ME 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 10/07/2023, R2, P

MAT, 17/03/2023, R2, P

M/1K. Marsh 558462 0/01362P 7P 2P 2P 2PB03/05/2021

 3 ACT OF KINDNESS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 30/06/2023, R3, P M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/0824P 7P 2P 4P 4PB13/11/2020

 4 MAMBA MISS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R3, P M/1B. Howell 558634 0/0526P 7P 5P 6P 5PB28/04/2021

 5 SHE'S A MAGICIAN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 27/06/2023, R1, P M/1B. Howell 541235 0/0388P 6P 7P 7P 8PB05/11/2019
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